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Short and Sweet Ceremonies
VENDOR SUGGESTIONS 

WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHERS: 

*Pamela Pelan Photography: www.pelanphotography.com
360‐593‐1117 | pelanphotography@gmail.com

*Tari Gunstone Photography: www.tarigunstone.com
971‐244‐2000 | TariGunstone@gmail.com

*A Bit O’Whimsy:  www.abitowhimsy.net 360‐561‐4835
info@abitowhimsy.net

*Loewyn Behold Photography: www.LoewynBehold.com

(206) 795-8854

WEDDING HARPISTS:
• *Bethany Reaves, Harpist: theharpstudio.info@gmail.com | 770-500-0675
• Cynthia Zechmann: www.harpmusicbycyndi.com;  360‐790‐7203
• Margaret Betts: www.margaretharp.com/rates
• Jean Stewart: jeanstewart@comcast.net
• Diane Sonntag: 360‐264‐5521; Diane_Sonntag@yahoo.com
• Sonja & Vel Ronning: 360‐ 951‐1663; sdronning@gmail.com
• Margaret Shelton: 253‐273‐1506
• Enchanted Harp: 253‐770‐0550

OTHER LIVE STRING MUSIC: 

• *Ambrosia String Quartet: www.ambrosiastringquartet.com
• String Poets: www.stringpoets.com/olympia‐WA‐string‐quartet.html
• Puget Sound Strings: www.pugetsoundstrings.com
• Seattle String Quartet: www.seattlestringquartet.com
• Windstrings ‐ Wedding Music Seattle: www.windstrings.com

DJs: 

• Music De‐Lite DJ/MC Services: www.musicdelitedj.com
• Encore Northwest: www.encorenorthwest.com

SUGGESTED WEDDING VENUES: 
*OYHUT BAY EVENT CENTER: www.OyhutBay.com
300 Lodge Ave SW, Ocean Shores WA 98569
808-345-5972 | JammieD@oyhutbay.com |360-209-1886
info@OyhutBay.com

*CAPITAL CITY BARN: www.capitolcitybarn.com
Physical Address: 3019 85th Ave. SW, Olympia, WA. 98512
Business Office: 360‐705‐3446 | Juanita's Cell Phone:
360‐870‐3813; info@capitolcitybarn.com

*RED BARN STUDIOS: www.redbarnstudios.net
207 Goff Road, Chehalis, WA 98532
(W) 360-767-0471 | (C) 360-219-6525

*THE OWL AND OLIVE: 360-880-0212
https://weddingsinthebarn.owlandolive.net
4680 WA-6, Chehalis, WA 98532

*SEABROOK TOWN HALL: www.seabrookwa.com/
seabrook-group-events/ (877) 779-9990
info@seabrookwa.com
57 Madison Ln, Pacific Beach, WA 98571

*OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK & FOREST:
www.olympicnationalparks.com

*THE BARN ON JACKSON: www.thebarnonjackson.com
3605 Jackson Highway, Chehalis, WA 98532
360-269-2843 | thebarnonjackson3605@gmail.com

*THE JACOB SMITH HOUSE: https://laceyparks.org/
facility/jacob-smith-house/
4500 Intelco Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503
Business office 360-491-0857

*The Schmidt House: (360) 890-2299
330 Schmidt Pl SW, Tumwater, WA 98501
https://olytumfoundation.org/schmidt-house
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Suggested wedding venues continued...

*THE HERITAGE ROOM at Octapas Cafe:
https://octapascafe.com
604 Water St SW, Olympia, WA 98501 | 360‐878‐9333

RED CEDAR FARM: 360‐697‐7770 www.redcedarfarm.com 
27054 Lofall Road NW, Poulsbo, WA 98370 
info@redcedarfarm.com  

*THORNEWOOD CASTLE BED & BREAKFAST: 253‐584‐4393
www.thornewoodcastle.com
8601 N Thorne Ln SW, Lakewood, WA 98498

ROCK CREEK GARDENS VENUE: 253‐435‐0243 
www.marriedatthegardens.com  
11421 164th Street East, Puyallup, WA 98374  
events@rcgvenue.com  

*SALISH LODGE & SPA (at Snoqualmie Falls):
www.salishlodge.com/wedding
6501 Railroad Avenue SE, Snoqualmie, Washington 98065
800.2.SALISH (800.272.5474) x 590
In Washington: 425‐831‐6590 | weddings@salishlodge.com

SUGGESTIONS FOR A LOCAL HONEYMOON: 

*EAGLES VIEW CONDO: (romantic oceanfront condo with
dramatic views for adults by the north jetty at The Caroline
Inn): https://www.airbnb.com/rooms/43300728
1341 Ocean Shores Blvd, #3 Ocean Shores, WA 98569

*THE COLLINS INN & SEASIDE COTTAGES: 360‐591‐1130
www.collinsinn.com  ADULTS ONLY!
318 Marina Ct SE, Ocean Shores, WA 98569
CollinsInn@gmail.com

*OYHUT BAY SEASIDE RESORT: www.oyhutbay.com 
300 Lodge Ave SW Ocean Shores WA 98569
360-209-1886 |Info@OyhutBay.com

*THE SHILO INN, Ocean Shores, WA: 360‐289‐4600 
www.shiloinns.com/shilo‐inns‐ocean‐shores
707 Ocean Shores Blvd NW, Ocean Shores, WA 98569

*QUINAULT BEACH RESORT & CASINO: 888‐461‐2214 
www.quinaultbeachresort.com
78 St. Rt. 115 Ocean Shores, WA 98569

COPALIS BEACH:  IRON SPRINGS RESORT: 360‐276‐4230 
https://www.ironspringsresort.com   
3707 Highway 109 Copalis Beach, WA 98535 
reservations@ironspringsresort.com

*SEABROOK VACATION RENTALS: 877‐779‐9990 4275 
SR 109 Pacific Beach, WA 98571
https://www.seabrookwa.com/vacation-rentals

*TRADEWINDS ON THE BAY: 360‐267‐7500
https://swbcasino.com/lodging
4305 Pomeroy Ave, Tokeland, WA 98590

*SALISH LODGE & SPA at Snoqualmie Falls:
www.salishlodge.com
6501 Railroad Avenue SE, Snoqualmie, WA 98065‐1109 
800‐2‐SALISH (800‐272‐5474) | 425‐888‐2556

*LAKE QUINAULT LODGE | *LAKE CRESCENT LODGE: 
www.olympicnationalparks.com

*OCEAN CREST RESORT: 360‐276‐4465
https://www.oceancrestresort.com
4651 WA‐109, Moclips, WA, 98562

*SALTWATER INN: 360-268-7682
421 Neddie Rose Dr, Westport, WA 98595
www.saltwaterinnwestport.com

WESTPORT MARINA COTTAGES: 360‐268‐7680 
www.westportmarinacottages.com  
481 E. Neddie Rose Drive, Westport, WA 98595 
info@marinacottages.com  

THE WESTPORT INN: 360‐268‐0111 
www.westportinnhotel.com  
2501 Nyhus St N, Westport, WA 98595 360‐268‐0111 

*THE TOKELAND HOTEL: 360‐267‐7006
www.tokelandhotel.com The oldest hotel in Washington and
supposedly, “haunted” 2964 Kindred Ave, Tokeland, WA
98590

CATERING: 
• *Occasions Catering: www.occasions‐catering.com
• *Bayview Catering: www.bayviewcatering.com
• Wildfire Barbecue: www.wildfirebarbeque.com
• City Picnics: www.citypicnics.com/press
• *Panera Bread: https://catering.panerabread.com
• *Aloha Alabama: https://www.alohaalabama.com/catering
• *Pellegrino's Catering & Events: https://pellegrinositaliankitchen.com/catering
• *DIY Costco Party Platters: www.costco.com www.costcobusinessdelivery.com
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WEDDING CAKES & DESSERTS: 

• *YOUR LOCAL SAFEWAY BAKERY! https://www.safeway.com/orderahead
• *Celebrity Cake Studio: www.celebritycakestudio.com
• *Miss Moffet's Mystical Cupcakes: www.mysticalcupcakes.com
• *Gotti Sweets: www.gottisweets.com
• *Whimsy Cakes by Dee: www.whimsycakesbydee.com
• *Costco Bakery: www.costco.com/cakes-cookies.html

FLORAL: 
• *DIY Costco Floral: www.costco.com/floral.html
• Artistry in Flowers: www.artistrynflowers.com
• *Capitol Florist: www.capitolflorist.com

• Williams Flowers & Gifts:
www.williamsflowers.com/lacey‐wa‐florists/

• Harbor Blooms: www.harborblooms.com
118 East Heron Street, Aberdeen, WA 98520
360-532-0300 PARTY EQUIPMENT RENTALS: 

• Celebrations (Lacey): www.celebrationsstore.com   360‐754‐RENT(7368) or 800‐823‐3190
• All About Parties (Shelton): http://allaboutparties‐olympia.com   360‐426‐8822
• Anna's Party Rentals (Tacoma): www.annaspartyrentals.com  253‐531‐1313
• American Party Rentals (Tacoma): www.americanpartyplace.com  253‐473‐3300
• CORT Party Rental: www.cortpartyrental.com/locations.php    (Everett) 425‐493‐6969 | (Fife) 253‐922‐9898
• Grand Event Rentals (Bothell): www.grandeventrentalswa.com    425‐462‐7368
• Alexander Party Rentals (Kent) www.alexanderpartyrentals.com  206‐282‐1987

LIMOUSINE SERVICE: 

• Capital Town Car/Limousine: www.capitalwestlimo.com
• *Olympic Limousine: www.olympiclimo.us
• Tyler Limousine Services: https://tylerlimo.com

GROUP CHARTER SERVICE: 

• Northwest Navigator: www.nwnavigator.com/category/services

WEDDING EVENT INSURANCE: 

• Progressive: www.progressive.com/special‐event‐insurance
• WedSure: www.wedsure.com
• WedSafe: www.wedsafe.com

*An asterisk indicates businesses or vendors I especially think you might like or that I have personally enjoyed or witnessed. This list 
is not exhaustive. Are you a vendor I have worked with? Do you wish to be listed here? Please email me your website and contact 
info so I may add.




